
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003351-2025 

Contract

Pilot Scale Phosphoramidites

Centre for Process Innovation Limited

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-003351

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-049baa  

Published 31 January 2025, 4:01pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Centre for Process Innovation Limited

Wilton Centre

Redcar

TS10 4RF

Email

e-tendering@uk-cpi.com

Telephone

+44 1642455340

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003351-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003351-2025
mailto:e-tendering@uk-cpi.com


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.uk-cpi.com

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA3030
5

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Research and Development

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Pilot Scale Phosphoramidites

Reference number

3376

http://www.uk-cpi.com
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA30305
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA30305


Page 3 to 7

II.1.2) Main CPV code

24000000 - Chemical products

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

CPI are installing equipment for the pilot scale manufacturing of oligonucleotides at the
MMIC site near Glasgow. To support this work, a supply of various phosphoramidites is
required on a scale of 100g and is desired on a scale of 1 kg. This tender will aim to supply CPI
with these materials for use at the MMIC site.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM - Scotland

Main site or place of performance

CPI

Medicines Manufacturing Innovation Centre

1 Netherton Square

Paisley

PA3 2EF



Page 4 to 7

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The aim of this tender is to establish preferred and CPI approved suppliers for the supply of
GMP Phosphoramidite materials for use by CPI in pilot-scale manufacturing of
oligonucleotides at the MMIC site near Glasgow. The materials will be used in the
manufacture of materials going into clinical trials; therefore, supplier approvals and a Quality
Technical Agreement will be required. Because of the limited storage capabilities at the
current site and the fast-paced nature of certain projects, the main requirement is delivery
speed and flexibility in the format of reagents required. Please note items detailed within the
tender are for indicative purposes, and CPI reserves the right to order materials of a similar
nature not explicitly detailed in the tender specification with the chosen supplier(s) selected
under this tender.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Material and Packaging Specificaion / Weighting: 30

Quality criterion - Name: Supply Logistics / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Regulatory Questionnaire / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Service / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-029754

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

3376

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

/Notice/029754-2024


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Thermo Fisher Scientifc

Bishop Meadow Road

Loughborough

LE11 5RG

Telephone

+44 7768738427

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM75 - Edinburgh, City of

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,000,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:788363)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Glasgow Sheriff Court and Justice of the Peace Court

Sheriff Clerk's Office PO Box 23 1 Carlton Place

Glasgow

G5 9DA

Telephone

+44 1698738612

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-11T03:21:08+0100
	TCPDF




